



RESOLUTION TITLE: TO ADVISE THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT) THAT GASTON COUNTY DOES (DOES NOT) OBJECT TO AN ABANDONMENT OF APPROXIMATELY FIFTEEN HUNDRED FEET OF THE SOUTHERNMOST PORTION OF GLOVER ROAD, SR 2434

WHEREAS, a certain state-maintained road known as Glover Road (State Road 2434) exists in Gaston County; and,

WHEREAS, a property owner wishes to have the NCDOT abandon approximately fifteen hundred (1500) feet of the southernmost portion of said right of way; and,

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) requires that the County Commissioners make a recommendation to the NCDOT concerning abandonment of a state-maintained right-of-way; and,

WHEREAS, the NCDOT takes such recommendation into account when the NCDOT decides to issue a final decision concerning the request to abandon a right-of-way.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners recommends to the North Carolina Department of Transportation that the request to abandon a portion of Glover Road, be granted (denied) for the reasons stated below:

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:
